1
SEPTEMBER 2001 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2003
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
       TISP3xxxT3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP3070T3BJ THRU TISP3395T3BJ
DUAL BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Description

limited and will not exceed the breakover voltage, V(BO), level. If sufficient current flows due to the overvoltage, the device switches into a low-
voltage on-state condition, which diverts the current from the overvoltage through the device. When the diverted current falls below the
holding current, IH, level the device switches off and restores normal system operation.
How to Order
Device Symbol
  SMB Package (Top View)
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
TISP3070T3 58 70
TISP3080T3 65 80
TISP3095T3 75 95
TISP3115T3 90 115
TISP3125T3 100 125
TISP3145T3 120 145
TISP3165T3 135 165
TISP3180T3 145 180
TISP3200T3 155 200
TISP3219T3 180 219
TISP3250T3 190 250
TISP3290T3 220 290
TISP3350T3 275 350
TISP3395T3 320 395
MDXXCJA
1
3
2
3
(T or R)
SD3TAA
1
(T or R)
2
(G)
Wave Shape Standard
IPPSM
A
2/10 GR-1089-CORE 250
8/20 IEC 61000-4-5 250
10/160 TIA/EIA-IS-968 (FCC Part 68) 150
10/700 ITU-T K.20/.21/.45 120
10/560 TIA/EIA-IS-968 (FCC Part 68) 100
10/1000 GR-1089-CORE 80
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP3xxxT3BJ BJ (3-pin modified SMB/DO-214AA J-Bend) R (Embossed Tape Reeled) TISP3xxxT3BJR